

ANIMA INVESTMENT SICAV 60 avenue J.F. Kennedy L-1855 Luxembourg

Notice to Shareholders of GESTIELLE INVESTMENT SICAV - CEDOLA RISK CONTROL HEALTH CARE II, GESTIELLE INVESTMENT SICAV - CEDOLA RISK CONTROL GLOBAL SCIENCE FOR LIFE and ANIMA INVESTMENT SICAV - QUANT 1, sub-funds of Anima Investment Sicav (formerly Gestielle Investment Sicav)

Shareholders of Gestielle Investment Sicav - Cedola Risk Control Health Care II, Gestielle Investment Sicav - Cedola Risk Control Global Science for Life and Anima Investment Sicav - Quant 1 (the "Merging Sub-Funds") are hereby informed that the Merging Sub-Funds will be merged into Anima Investment Sicav - Selection Moderate (the "Receiving Sub-Fund"), also a sub-fund of Anima Investment Sicav.

The Merger shall become effective on 17 May, 2024.

Any request for redemption and/or subscription of the shares of the Merging Sub-Funds must be received by May 10, 2024 at 15:00, Luxembourg time (the "Redemption Deadline"). Any request for redemption and/or subscription of the shares of the Merging Sub-Funds received beyond the Redemption Deadline will be rejected.

The exchange ratio between the shares of the Merging Sub-Funds and those of the Receiving Sub-Fund shall be calculated five (5) business days after the Redemption Deadline.

The first NAV of the Receiving Sub-Fund after the Merger will be dated May 17, 2024 and it will be calculated on May 21, 2024.

The full text of the notice to shareholders is available in "Products/Legal Documents/Anima Investment Sicav/Notices" section of www.animasgr.it.